

PRIXTON

TWS162



AURICULARES TRANSPARENTES
TRANSPARENT EARBUDS

INDEX

ES	3
EN	6
FR	9
IT	12
DE	15
PT	18
NL	21

Instrucciones de seguridad

1.1 Precauciones generales

No deje caer el producto y no lo exponga a golpes fuertes.
El dispositivo solo debe ser reparado por un especialista.

1.2 Precauciones para productos eléctricos

Proteja el dispositivo contra la suciedad, la humedad, el sobrecalentamiento, las temperaturas extremas y úselo solo en ambientes secos.

No abra el dispositivo. Deje de usarlo si se daña.

Nunca aplique fuerza al enchufar el dispositivo y al usar adaptadores.

No opere el producto fuera de los límites de potencia especificados en los datos técnicos.

1.3 Precauciones para baterías

Evite almacenar, cargar o usar baterías a temperaturas extremas.

Cuando se almacenen durante un período prolongado, las baterías deben cargarse regularmente (al menos cada tres meses).

No permita que las baterías entren en el medio ambiente. No las abra, dañe o trague, ya que contienen metales pesados tóxicos.

En caso de fuga de la batería, evite el contacto con la piel u ojos. En caso de contacto directo, lave con abundante agua y consulte a un médico.

2. Datos técnicos

Chipset: JL6973

Versión de Bluetooth: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Protocolo de Bluetooth: HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Modo de carga: Carga con cable tipo C

Altavoz: 13mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20Hz-20KHZ

Distancia: 10m

Voltaje de carga: DC-5V 200mA

Voltaje de trabajo: 3.7V

Batería de auriculares: 25mAh

Batería de la caja: 180mAh

Tiempo de carga de auriculares: 1.5 horas

Tiempo de carga de la caja: 1.5 horas

Tiempo de conversación: 4.5 horas

Tiempo de reproducción de música: 3.5 horas

Tiempo de espera: 720 horas

3. Inicio

3.1 Cargue completamente el producto antes de usarlo por primera vez.

Conecte el enchufe del cable suministrado al puerto de carga. Conecte el otro lado del cable a una fuente de alimentación adecuada. Preste siempre atención a las especificaciones de voltaje y potencia de sus dispositivos.

Espere hasta que el producto esté completamente cargado antes de continuar. Desconecte el cable cuando esté completamente cargado para conservar la vida útil de la batería.

- Recarga de la base de carga: Mientras la estación de carga se carga con un cable USB, su indicador LED se ilumina de color naranja. Cuando la estación de carga esté completamente cargada, la luz se apaga.
- Carga de los auriculares: Los auriculares se cambian automáticamente al modo de carga cuando los vuelve a colocar en la base de carga. Sin embargo, la base de carga debe tener suficiente energía para esto.

3.2 Conexión Bluetooth

Abra la base de carga y saque los auriculares. Se encienden automáticamente. Abra la configuración de Bluetooth de su teléfono inteligente y busque el siguiente dispositivo 'TWS162 PRIXTON'. Después de una conexión exitosa, el LED de estado se apagará.

3.3 Restablecimiento

Si los auriculares pierden la conexión entre sí, colóquelos de nuevo en la caja. Si ya están en la base de carga, abra la tapa (no saque los auriculares). Mantenga presionado el botón en la parte posterior de la base de carga durante unos segundos. Un LED blanco se enciende y luego parpadea. Después de la pareja exitosa, el LED se volverá verde. Cierre la tapa de la caja de carga para completar la pareja.

3.4 Controles generales de los auriculares

Encendido / Apagado

Una vez emparejados con su teléfono inteligente, los auriculares se encienden y apagan automáticamente al sacarlos de la base de carga o al volver a colocarlos. También se apagan después de 3 minutos sin conexión Bluetooth.

Reproducir / Pausar

Toque ligeramente el área táctil una vez para pausar o reanudar la reproducción mientras escucha música.

Avanzar / Retroceder

Para avanzar una pista, toque dos veces el auricular derecho mientras escucha música. Toque dos veces el auricular izquierdo para retroceder a la canción anterior.

Contestar / Finalizar llamada

Toque ligeramente el área táctil una vez para responder a una llamada. Toque nuevamente para finalizar la llamada.

Control de volumen

Toque la superficie del auricular derecho durante 2 segundos para aumentar el volumen, toque la superficie del auricular izquierdo durante 2 segundos para disminuir el volumen. Repita este proceso hasta alcanzar el volumen deseado.

Asistente de voz

Mantenga presionados ambos auriculares durante unos 4 segundos para activar el asistente de voz de su teléfono inteligente.



1. Puerto de carga USB-C
2. Base de carga
3. LED de estado
4. Área táctil
5. Contacto de carga / Micrófono
6. Altavoz

4. Notas de función

Control táctil

Encendido / apagado: Automático

Reproducir / Pausar / Aceptar llamada / Colgar: 1 vez, sin importar el lado

Saltar una canción hacia adelante: 2 veces a la derecha

Retroceder una canción: 2 veces a la izquierda

Aumentar volumen: 2 segundos en el lado derecho

Disminuir volumen: 2 segundos en el lado izquierdo

Asistente de voz: Ambos auriculares, 4 segundos

5. Solución de problemas

La configuración de la conexión no funciona:

Asegúrese de que el producto:

Esté completamente cargado.

Esté dentro del rango de funcionamiento del dispositivo.

No esté conectado a otro dispositivo (desactive Bluetooth en dispositivos cercanos).

Asegúrese de que su dispositivo terminal:

Sea compatible con la versión de Bluetooth que se encuentra en los datos técnicos de este manual.

Tenga una conexión Bluetooth activa y esté en modo de emparejamiento.

No tenga otras conexiones activas en ejecución.

Dependiendo del dispositivo terminal y su software, la configuración de la conexión puede llevar más tiempo. Espere hasta un minuto o vuelva a intentarlo en entornos con menos o mínima comunicación por radio.

La comunicación no es clara:

Vuelva a intentarlo en un entorno con poco viento y sin eco.

Intente conectar el producto a un dispositivo terminal diferente.

Intente llamar a un dispositivo terminal diferente.

Vuelva a intentarlo en entornos con menos o mínima comunicación por radio.

Política de garantía

En cumplimiento de lo establecido a tal efecto por el Real Decreto Legislativo 03/2014, de 27 de marzo, se pone a disposición de los interesados, accediendo a www.prixton.com, cuanta información sea necesaria para ejercer los derechos de desistimiento atendiendo a los supuestos que recoge dicha ley, dando por cumplidas las exigencias que esta demanda de la parte vendedora en el contrato de venta. Las características técnicas y eléctricas que aquí se brindan corresponden a unidades típicas y podrían cambiarse sin previo aviso con el fin de proveer un mejor equipo.

Declaración UE De Conformidad Simplificada

Por la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL como propietaria de la marca comercial Prixton, ubicada en Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico que a continuación se expone:

MARCA	MODELO	DESCRIPCIÓN	CATEGORÍA
Prixton	TWS162	Auriculares transparentes	Audio

Es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del consejo de 16 de abril de 2014.

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de Internet siguiente:

www.prixton.com LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

1. Safety Instructions

1.1 General precautions

- * Do not drop the product and do not expose it to any major shocks.
- * The device should only be repaired by a specialist.

1.2 Precautions for electrical products

- * Protect the device from dirt, moisture, overheating, extreme temperatures and only use it in dry rooms.
- * Do not open the device. Stop using the device if it becomes damaged.
- * Never use force when plugging in the device and when using any adapters.
- * Do not operate the product outside the power limits specified in the technical data.

1.3 Precautions for batteries

- * Avoid storing, charging or using batteries in extreme temperatures.
- * When stored over a long period of time, batteries should be charged regularly (at least every three months).
- * Don't allow batteries to enter the environment. Don't open, damage or swallow them, as they contain toxic heavy metals.
- * In case of a leaking battery, avoid contact with skin or eyes. If a direct contact occurs, wash with plenty of water and consult a doctor.

2. Technical Data

Chipset:JL6973

Bluetooth Version:V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Bluetooth protocol:HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Charging mode:type-c Wired charging

Speaker:13mm 32Ω,100+/-3dB,20Hz-20KHZ

Distance:10m

Charging Voltage:DC-5V 200mA

Work Voltage:3.7V

Earphone Battery:25mAh

Box battery:180mAh

Earphone charging time:1.5hour

Box charging time:1.5 hours

Talk time:4.5hours

Music playing time:3.5hours

Standby time:720hours

3. Getting Started

3.1 Fully charge the product before using it for the first time.

Connect the plug of the supplied cable to the charging port. Connect the other side of the cable to a suitable power source. Always pay attention to the voltage and power specifications of your devices.

Wait until the product is fully charged before continuing. Disconnect the cable when fully charged to conserve the battery life.

- Recharging the charging cradle: While the charging station is being charged using a USB cable, its LED status indicator lights up orange. When the charging station is fully charged, the light turns off.
- Charging the headphones: The headphones automatically switch to charging mode when you put them back in the charging cradle. However, the charging cradle must have sufficient power for this.

3.2 Bluetooth connection

Open the charging cradle and remove the headphones. They turn on automatically. Open the Bluetooth setting of your smartphone and search for the following device 'TWS162 PRIXTON'. After successful connection, the status LED will turn off.

3.3 Reset

If the headphones lose connection to each other, put them back in the box. If they are already in the charging cradle, open the lid (do not take the headphones out). Press and hold the button on the back of the charging cradle for a few seconds. A white LED lights up and then flashes. After successful pairing, the LED will turn green. Close the lid of the charging box to complete pairing.

3.4 General headphone controls

On / Off

Once paired with your smartphone, the headphones automatically turn on and off when you take them out of the charging cradle or put them back. They also turn off after 3 minutes without Bluetooth connection.

Play / Pause

Lightly short tap the touch area once to pause or continue the playback while listening to music.

Forward / Reverse

To skip forward one track, double-tap the right earphone while listening to music. Double-tap the left earphone to skip to previous song.

Answer / End call

Lightly short tap the touch area once to answer a call. Tap again to end the call.

Volume control

Touch the surface of the right earphone for 2 seconds to increase the volume, touch the surface of the left earphone for 2 seconds to decrease the volume. Repeat this process until the desired volume is reached.

Voice assistant

Press and hold both earphones for about 4 seconds to activate the voice assistant of your smartphone.



1. USB-C charging port
2. Charging cradle
3. Status LED
4. Touch area
5. Charging contact / Microphone
6. Speaker

4. Function notes

Touch control

- Power on / off: Automatically
- Play/Pause/Accept call/Hang up: 1x no matter which side
- Skip one song forward: 2x right
- Skip one song back: 2x left
- Increase volume: Right 2 seconds
- Decrease volume: Left 2 seconds
- Voice assistant: Both earphones 4 seconds

5. Trouble Shooting

Setting up connection doesn't work:

- Make sure that the product:
 - * is fully charged.
 - * is inside the working range of the device.
 - * is not already connected to any other device (deactivate Bluetooth at surrounding, other devices).
- Make sure that your terminal device:
 - * is compatible to the Bluetooth version, listed in the technical data in this manual.
 - * has an active Bluetooth connection, and is in pairing mode.
 - * does not have other, active connections running.
- Depending on the terminal device and its software, setting up the connection may take longer. Wait up to a minute, or try again in surroundings with less or minimal radio communication.

The communication is not clear:

- Try again in a mostly wind and hall free surrounding.
- Try to connect the product to a different terminal device.
- Try to call to a different terminal device.
- Try again in surroundings with less or minimal radio communication.

Warranty policy

This product complies with the warranty law in force in the country of purchase. When you have a problem that you can not solve, you must access the web www.prixton.com and click on the contact option to send us your assistance form. These technical and electrical specifications are those of typical units and may be changed without prior notice in order to provide improved equipment.

Simplified EU Declaration Of Conformity

We, La Trastienda Digital located in Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia hereby declare that the following goods, imported and selling at European market:

BRAND	MODEL NAME	DESCRIPTION	CATEGORY
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

Are in compliance with the EC Council Directive of 2014/53/EU (EM DIRECTIVE) and harmonized standards and with the board of the 16th of April 2014.

The complete text of the UE Declaration of conformity is available anytime at this website address:

www.prixton.com

1. Instructions de sécurité

1.1 Précautions générales

Ne pas laisser tomber le produit et ne pas l'exposer à des chocs importants. Le dispositif ne doit être réparé que par un spécialiste.

1.2 Précautions pour les produits électriques

Protégez le dispositif de la saleté, de l'humidité, de la surchauffe, des températures extrêmes et utilisez-le uniquement dans des pièces sèches.

Ne pas ouvrir le dispositif. Cessez d'utiliser le dispositif s'il est endommagé.

N'utilisez jamais de force pour brancher le dispositif et lors de l'utilisation d'adaptateurs.

N'opérez pas le produit en dehors des limites de puissance spécifiées dans les données techniques.

1.3 Précautions pour les batteries

Évitez de stocker, charger ou utiliser des batteries à des températures extrêmes.

Lorsqu'elles sont stockées sur une longue période, les batteries doivent être régulièrement chargées (au moins tous les trois mois).

Ne laissez pas les batteries pénétrer dans l'environnement. Ne les ouvrez pas, ne les endommagez pas et ne les avalez pas, car elles contiennent des métaux lourds toxiques.

En cas de fuite de la batterie, évitez tout contact avec la peau ou les yeux. En cas de contact direct, lavez abondamment à l'eau et consultez un médecin.

2. Données techniques

Chîpeset: JL6973

Version Bluetooth: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Protocole Bluetooth: HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Mode de charge: Chargement filaire de type C

Haut-parleur: 13mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20Hz-20KHZ

Distance: 10m

Tension de charge: DC-5V 200mA

Tension de travail: 3.7V

Batterie d'écouteurs: 25mAh

Batterie de la boîte: 180mAh

Temps de charge des écouteurs: 1.5 heures

Temps de charge de la boîte: 1.5 heures

Temps de conversation: 4.5 heures

Temps de lecture de musique: 3.5 heures

Temps de veille: 720 heures

3. Mise en route

3.1 Charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation.

Connectez la fiche du câble fourni au port de charge. Branchez l'autre extrémité du câble à une source d'alimentation appropriée. Soyez toujours attentif aux spécifications de tension et de puissance de vos appareils.

Attendez que le produit soit complètement chargé avant de continuer. Débranchez le câble une fois complètement chargé pour conserver la durée de vie de la batterie.

Recharge de la base de charge : Pendant que la station de charge est en cours de chargement à l'aide d'un câble USB, son indicateur LED s'allume en orange. Lorsque la station de charge est complètement chargée, la lumière s'éteint.

Chargement des écouteurs : Les écouteurs passent automatiquement en mode de charge lorsque vous les remettez dans la base de charge. Cependant, la base de charge doit avoir une puissance suffisante pour cela.

3.2 Connexion Bluetooth

Ouvrez la base de charge et retirez les écouteurs. Ils s'allument automatiquement. Ouvrez les paramètres Bluetooth de votre smartphone et recherchez le périphérique suivant : 'TWS162 PRIXTON'
Après une connexion réussie, le voyant d'état s'éteindra.

3.3 Réinitialisation

Si les écouteurs perdent leur connexion entre eux, remplacez-les dans la boîte. S'ils sont déjà dans la base de charge, ouvrez le couvercle (ne sortez pas les écouteurs. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton à l'arrière de la base de charge pendant quelques secondes. Un voyant LED blanc s'allume, puis clignote.
Après un jumelage réussi, le voyant passe au vert. Fermez le couvercle de la boîte de charge pour compléter le jumelage.

3.4 Commandes générales des écouteurs

Marche / Arrêt

Une fois appariés avec votre smartphone, les écouteurs s'allument et s'éteignent automatiquement lorsque vous les sortez de la base de charge ou les remplacez. Ils s'éteignent également après 3 minutes sans connexion Bluetooth.

Lecture / Pause

Appuyez légèrement une fois sur la zone tactile pour mettre en pause ou reprendre la lecture pendant l'écoute de la musique.

Avance / Retour

Pour passer à la piste suivante, double-tapez sur l'écouteur droit pendant l'écoute de la musique. Double-tapez sur l'écouteur gauche pour revenir à la chanson précédente.

Répondre / Mettre fin à un appel

Appuyez légèrement une fois sur la zone tactile pour répondre à un appel. Appuyez à nouveau pour mettre fin à l'appel.

Contrôle du volume

Touchez la surface de l'écouteur droit pendant 2 secondes pour augmenter le volume, touchez la surface de l'écouteur gauche pendant 2 secondes pour diminuer le volume. Répétez ce processus jusqu'à ce que le volume désiré soit atteint.

Assistant vocal

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncés les deux écouteurs pendant environ 4 secondes pour activer l'assistant vocal de votre smartphone.



1. Port de charge USB-C
2. Base de charge
3. LED d'état
4. Zone tactile
5. Contact de charge / Microphone
6. Haut-parleur

4. Notes de fonctionnement

Contrôle tactile

Contrôle tactile

Allumage / extinction : Automatique

Lecture / Pause / Accepter un appel / Raccrocher : 1 fois, peu importe le côté

Passer à la chanson suivante : 2 fois à droite

Revenir à la chanson précédente : 2 fois à gauche

Augmenter le volume : 2 secondes à droite

Diminuer le volume : 2 secondes à gauche

Assistant vocal : Les deux écouteurs pendant 4 secondes

5. Dépannage

La configuration de la connexion ne fonctionne pas :

Assurez-vous que le produit :

Est complètement chargé.

Est à l'intérieur de la plage de fonctionnement du dispositif.

N'est pas déjà connecté à un autre appareil (désactivez le Bluetooth aux alentours, sur les autres appareils).

Assurez-vous que votre appareil terminal :

Est compatible avec la version Bluetooth indiquée dans les données techniques de ce manuel.

A une connexion Bluetooth active et est en mode d'appariement.

N'a pas d'autres connexions actives en cours d'exécution.

Selon l'appareil terminal et son logiciel, la configuration de la connexion peut prendre plus de temps. Attendez jusqu'à une minute, ou réessayez dans des environnements avec moins de communication radio.

La communication n'est pas claire :

Réessayez dans un environnement sans vent et sans écho.

Essayez de connecter le produit à un appareil terminal différent.

Essayez d'appeler un autre appareil terminal.

Réessayez dans des environnements avec moins de communication radio.

Politique de garantie

Ce produit est conforme à la loi sur la garantie en vigueur dans le pays d'achat. Lorsque vous avez un problème que vous ne pouvez pas résoudre, vous devez accéder au site www.prixton.com et cliquer sur l'option de contact pour nous envoyer votre formulaire d'assistance. Les caractéristiques techniques et électriques ici correspondent à des unités spécifiques et pourraient être modifiées sans préavis afin d'améliorer le matériel.

Déclaration De Conformité Simplifiée

La Trastienda Digital SL, en tant que propriétaire de la marque Prixton, située dans Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, déclare que le type d'équipement radioélectrique indiqué ci-dessous est le suivant :

MARQUE	MODÈLE	DESCRIPTION	CATÉGORIE
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

Est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 16 avril 2014.

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur Internet à l'adresse suivante :

www.prixton.com

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

1. Istruzioni di sicurezza

1.1 Precauzioni generali

Non lasciare cadere il prodotto e non esporlo a forti urti.
Il dispositivo dovrebbe essere riparato solo da uno specialista.

1.2 Precauzioni per i prodotti elettrici

Proteggere il dispositivo da sporco, umidità, surriscaldamento, temperature estreme e usarlo solo in ambienti asciutti.

Non aprire il dispositivo. Smettere di utilizzare il dispositivo se è danneggiato.
Non usare mai la forza per collegare il dispositivo e quando si utilizzano adattatori.
Non far funzionare il prodotto al di fuori dei limiti di potenza specificati nei dati tecnici.

1.3 Precauzioni per le batterie

Evitare di conservare, caricare o utilizzare batterie a temperature estreme.
Quando vengono conservate per un lungo periodo, le batterie dovrebbero essere regolarmente caricate (almeno ogni tre mesi).
Non permettere alle batterie di entrare nell'ambiente. Non aprirle, danneggiarle o inghiottirle, poiché contengono metalli pesanti tossici.
In caso di perdita di batteria, evitare il contatto con la pelle o gli occhi. In caso di contatto diretto, lavare abbondantemente con acqua e consultare un medico.

2. Dati tecnici

Chipset: JL6973

Versione Bluetooth: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Protocollo Bluetooth: HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Modalità di carica: Carica cablata tipo C

Altoparlante: 13mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20Hz-20KHZ

Distanza: 10m

Tensione di carica: DC-5V 200mA

Tensione di lavoro: 3.7V

Batteria degli auricolari: 25mAh

Batteria della scatola: 180mAh

Tempo di ricarica degli auricolari: 1.5 ore

Tempo di ricarica della scatola: 1.5 ore

Tempo di conversazione: 4.5 ore

Tempo di riproduzione della musica: 3.5 ore

Tempo di standby: 720 ore

3. Inizio

3.1 Caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso.

Collegare la spina del cavo fornito alla porta di ricarica. Collegare l'altro lato del cavo a una fonte di alimentazione adeguata. Prestare sempre attenzione alle specifiche di tensione e potenza dei propri dispositivi.

Attendere che il prodotto sia completamente carico prima di continuare. Scollegare il cavo una volta completamente carico per conservare la durata della batteria.

Ricarica della base di ricarica: Mentre la stazione di ricarica viene caricata con un cavo USB, il suo indicatore LED si accende di arancione. Quando la stazione di ricarica è completamente carica, la luce si spegne.

Ricarica degli auricolari: Gli auricolari passano automaticamente in modalità di ricarica quando li si rimette nella base di ricarica. Tuttavia, la base di ricarica deve avere abbastanza energia per questo.

3.2 Connessione Bluetooth

Aprire la base di ricarica e rimuovere gli auricolari. Si accenderanno automaticamente. Aprire le impostazioni Bluetooth del proprio smartphone e cercare il dispositivo seguente: 'TWS162 PRIXTON'

Dopo una connessione riuscita, il LED di stato si spegnerà.

3.3 Reset

Se gli auricolari perdono la connessione tra di loro, riportarli nella scatola. Se sono già nella base di ricarica, aprire il coperchio (senza estrarre gli auricolari). Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante sul retro della base di ricarica per alcuni secondi. Un LED bianco si accende e poi lampeggia.

Dopo un abbinamento riuscito, il LED diventerà verde. Chiudere il coperchio della scatola di ricarica per completare l'abbinamento.

3.4 Comandi generali degli auricolari

Accensione / Spegnimento

Una volta abbinati al proprio smartphone, gli auricolari si accendono e si spengono automaticamente quando li si toglie dalla base di ricarica o li si ripone. Si spengono anche dopo 3 minuti senza connessione Bluetooth.

Letture / Pausa

Toccare leggermente una volta l'area tattile per mettere in pausa o riprendere la riproduzione durante l'ascolto della musica.

Avanzamento / Retrocessione

Per saltare avanti una traccia, fare doppio tocco sull'auricolare destro durante l'ascolto della musica. Doppio tocco sull'auricolare sinistro per tornare alla canzone precedente.

Risposta / Fine chiamata

Toccare leggermente una volta l'area tattile per rispondere a una chiamata. Toccare di nuovo per terminare la chiamata.

Controllo del volume

Toccare la superficie dell'auricolare destro per 2 secondi per aumentare il volume, toccare la superficie dell'auricolare sinistro per 2 secondi per diminuire il volume. Ripetere questo processo fino a raggiungere il volume desiderato.

Assistente vocale

Premere e tenere premuti entrambi gli auricolari per circa 4 secondi per attivare l'assistente vocale del proprio smartphone.



1. Porta di ricarica USB-C
2. Base di ricarica
3. LED di stato
4. Area tattile
5. Contatto di ricarica / Microfono
6. Altoparlante

4.Note operative

Controllo tattile

Accensione / spegnimento: Automatico

Lettura / Pausa / Risposta a una chiamata / Riaggancia: 1 volta, indipendentemente dal lato

Passare alla canzone successiva: 2 volte a destra

Tornare alla canzone precedente: 2 volte a sinistra

Aumentare il volume: 2 secondi a destra

Diminuire il volume: 2 secondi a sinistra

Assistente vocale: Entrambi gli auricolari per 4 secondi

5.Risoluzione dei problemi

La configurazione della connessione non funziona:

Assicurarsi che il prodotto:

Sia completamente carico.

Sia all'interno della portata di funzionamento del dispositivo.

Non sia già connesso a un altro dispositivo (disattivare il Bluetooth nelle vicinanze, sugli altri dispositivi).

Assicurarsi che il proprio dispositivo terminale:

Sia compatibile con la versione Bluetooth indicata nei dati tecnici di questo manuale. Abbia una connessione Bluetooth attiva e sia in modalità di accoppiamento.

Non abbia altre connessioni attive in esecuzione.

A seconda del dispositivo terminale e del suo software, la configurazione della connessione potrebbe richiedere più tempo. Attendere fino a un minuto o riprovare in ambienti con meno comunicazioni radio.

La comunicazione non è chiara:

Riprovare in un ambiente senza vento e senza riverbero.

Prova a connettere il prodotto a un dispositivo terminale diverso.

Prova a chiamare un dispositivo terminale diverso.

Riprovare in ambienti con meno o minime comunicazioni radio.

Politica di garanzia

Questo prodotto è conforme alla legge di garanzia vigente nel suo paese di acquisto.

Quando hai un problema che non puoi risolvere, devi accedere al sito www.prixton.com e fare clic sull'opzione di contatto per inviarci il tuo modulo di assistenza.

Le caratteristiche tecniche ed elettriche qui riportate corrispondono alle unità tipiche e possono essere modificate senza preavviso per migliorare le qualità del dispositivo.

Dichiarazione Di Conformità Ue Semplificata

Con la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL come proprietaria del marchio commerciale Prixton, situata presso Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radioelettrica che si mostra qui di seguito:

MARCA	MODELLO	DESCRIZIONE	CATEGORIA
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

È conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo e della commissione del 16 aprile 2014.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile a questo indirizzo web: www.prixton.com

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

1. Sicherheitsanweisungen

1.1 Allgemeine Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen und setzen Sie es keinen starken Erschütterungen aus. Das Gerät sollte nur von einem Fachmann repariert werden.

1.2 Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für elektrische Produkte

Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Schmutz, Feuchtigkeit, Überhitzung, extremen Temperaturen und verwenden Sie es nur in trockenen Räumen.

Öffnen Sie das Gerät nicht. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht weiter, wenn es beschädigt ist. Verwenden Sie niemals Gewalt beim Einstecken des Geräts und beim Verwenden von Adaptern.

Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht außerhalb der in den technischen Daten angegebenen Leistungsgrenzen.

1.3 Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für Batterien

Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung, das Laden oder die Verwendung von Batterien bei extremen Temperaturen.

Wenn Batterien über einen längeren Zeitraum gelagert werden, sollten sie regelmäßig aufgeladen werden (mindestens alle drei Monate).

Lassen Sie Batterien nicht in die Umwelt gelangen. Öffnen Sie sie nicht, beschädigen Sie sie nicht und schlucken Sie sie nicht, da sie giftige Schwermetalle enthalten.

Bei auslaufender Batterie vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Haut oder Augen. Wenn direkter Kontakt auftritt, waschen Sie gründlich mit reichlich Wasser und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.

2. Technische Daten

Chipsatz: JL6973

Bluetooth-Version: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Bluetooth-Protokoll: HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Lademodus: Typ-C Kabelgebundenes Laden

Lautsprecher: 13mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20Hz-20KHZ

Entfernung: 10m

Ladespannung: DC-5V 200mA

Arbeitsspannung: 3.7V

Kopfhörerbatterie: 25mAh

Box-Batterie: 180mAh

Ladezeit der Ohrhörer: 1,5 Stunden

Ladezeit der Box: 1,5 Stunden

Gesprächszeit: 4,5 Stunden

Musikwiedergabezeit: 3,5 Stunden

Standby-Zeit: 720 Stunden

3. Erste Schritte

3.1 Laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf.

Schließen Sie den Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels an den Ladeanschluss an. Verbinden Sie die andere Seite des Kabels mit einer geeigneten Stromquelle. Achten Sie immer auf die Spannungs- und Leistungsspezifikationen Ihrer Geräte.

Warten Sie, bis das Produkt vollständig aufgeladen ist, bevor Sie fortfahren. Trennen Sie das Kabel nach dem vollständigen Laden ab, um die Batterielebensdauer zu schonen.

Aufladen der Ladestation: Während die Ladestation mit einem USB-Kabel aufgeladen wird, leuchtet ihre LED-Statusanzeige orange auf. Wenn die Ladestation vollständig aufgeladen ist, erlischt das Licht.

Aufladen der Kopfhörer: Die Kopfhörer wechseln automatisch in den Lademodus, wenn Sie sie wieder in die Ladestation legen. Die Ladestation muss jedoch ausreichend Energie dafür haben.

3.2 Bluetooth-Verbindung

Öffnen Sie die Ladebox und nehmen Sie die Kopfhörer heraus. Sie schalten sich automatisch ein.

Öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Einstellungen Ihres Smartphones und suchen Sie nach dem folgenden Gerät 'TWS162 PRIXTON'.

Nach erfolgreicher Verbindung wird die Status-LED erlöschen.

3.3 Zurücksetzen

Wenn die Kopfhörer die Verbindung zueinander verlieren, legen Sie sie zurück in die Box. Wenn sie bereits in der Ladebox sind, öffnen Sie den Deckel (nehmen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht heraus). Drücken und halten Sie die Taste auf der Rückseite der Ladebox für einige Sekunden. Eine weiße LED leuchtet auf und blinkt dann.

Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung wird die LED grün. Schließen Sie den Deckel der Ladebox, um die Kopplung abzuschließen.

3.4 Allgemeine Steuerung der Kopfhörer

Ein / Aus

Nachdem sie mit Ihrem Smartphone verbunden sind, schalten sich die Kopfhörer automatisch ein und aus, wenn Sie sie aus der Ladebox nehmen oder wieder hineinlegen. Sie schalten sich auch nach 3 Minuten ohne Bluetooth-Verbindung aus.

Wiedergabe / Pause

Tippen Sie leicht einmal auf die Touch-Fläche, um die Wiedergabe zu pausieren oder fortzusetzen, während Sie Musik hören.

Vorwärts / Rückwärts

Doppelklicken Sie auf den rechten Kopfhörer, um zu einem nächsten Titel zu springen, während Sie Musik hören. Doppelklicken Sie auf den linken Kopfhörer, um zum vorherigen Song zu springen.

Anruf annehmen / beenden

Tippen Sie leicht einmal auf die Touch-Fläche, um einen Anruf anzunehmen. Tippen Sie erneut, um den Anruf zu beenden.

Lautstärkeregelung

Berühren Sie die Oberfläche des rechten Kopfhörers für 2 Sekunden, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen. Berühren Sie die Oberfläche des linken Kopfhörers für 2 Sekunden, um die Lautstärke zu verringern. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang, bis die gewünschte Lautstärke erreicht ist.

Sprachassistent

Drücken und halten Sie beide Kopfhörer etwa 4 Sekunden lang, um den Sprachassistenten Ihres Smartphones zu aktivieren.



1. USB-C Ladeanschluss
2. Ladestation
3. Status-LED
4. Touch-Bereich
5. Ladekontakt / Mikrophon
6. Lautsprecher

4. Funktionshinweise

Touch-Steuerung

Ein- / Ausschalten: Automatisch

Wiedergabe/Pause/Anruf annehmen/Auflegen: 1x, unabhängig von der Seite

Zum nächsten Lied wechseln: 2x rechts

Zum vorherigen Lied wechseln: 2x links

Lautstärke erhöhen: Rechts 2 Sekunden gedrückt halten

Lautstärke verringern: Links 2 Sekunden gedrückt halten

Sprachassistent: Beide Ohrhörer 4 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten

5. Fehlerbehebung

Die Verbindungseinrichtung funktioniert nicht:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt:

vollständig aufgeladen ist.

sich im Arbeitsbereich des Geräts befindet.

nicht bereits mit einem anderen Gerät verbunden ist (deaktivieren Sie Bluetooth in der Umgebung und an anderen Geräten).

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Endgerät:

mit der in diesem Handbuch aufgeführten Bluetooth-Version kompatibel ist.

eine aktive Bluetooth-Verbindung hat und sich im Pairing-Modus befindet.

keine anderen aktiven Verbindungen hat.

Abhängig vom Endgerät und seiner Software kann die Einrichtung der Verbindung länger dauern. Warten Sie bis zu einer Minute oder versuchen Sie es erneut in Umgebungen mit weniger oder minimaler Funkkommunikation.

Die Kommunikation ist nicht klar:

Versuchen Sie es erneut in einer weitgehend wind- und hallfreien Umgebung.

Versuchen Sie, das Produkt mit einem anderen Endgerät zu verbinden.

Versuchen Sie, zu einem anderen Endgerät zu telefonieren.

Versuchen Sie es erneut in Umgebungen mit weniger oder minimaler Funkkommunikation.

Garantiepolitik

Dieses Produkt entspricht dem im Land des Kaufs geltenden Gewährleistungsrecht. Wenn Sie ein Problem haben, das nicht gelöst werden kann, müssen Sie auf das Internet www.prixton.com zugreifen und auf die Kontaktoption klicken, um uns Ihr Unterstützungsformular zu senden. Die elektrischen und technischen Eigenschaften, die hier genannt wurden, entsprechen typischen Geräten und können ohne Vorankündigung geändert werden, um ein besseres Gerät anzubieten.

Vereinfachte EU-einverständniserklärung

La Trastienda Digital SL als Inhaber der Handelsmarke Prixton, mit dem Standort Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, erklärt hiermit, dass das im Folgenden detaillierte radioelektrische Gerät:

MARKE	MODEL	BESCHREIBUNG	KATEGORIE
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/UE des Europaparlaments und –rats vom 16. April 2014 entspricht.

Der komplette Text der EU-Einverständniserklärung kann unter dem folgenden Link abgerufen werden:

www.prixton.com LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

1. Instruções de Segurança

1.1 Precauções Gerais

Não deixe cair o produto e evite expô-lo a choques intensos.
O dispositivo só deve ser reparado por um especialista.

1.2 Precauções para Produtos Elétricos

Proteja o dispositivo contra sujeira, umidade, superaquecimento, temperaturas extremas e use-o apenas em ambientes secos.

Não abra o dispositivo. Pare de usar se estiver danificado.

Nunca use força ao conectar o dispositivo e ao usar quaisquer adaptadores.

Não opere o produto fora dos limites de energia especificados nos dados técnicos.

1.3 Precauções para Baterias

Evite armazenar, carregar ou usar baterias em temperaturas extremas.

Quando armazenadas por longos períodos, as baterias devem ser carregadas regularmente (pelo menos a cada três meses).

Não permita que as baterias entrem no meio ambiente. Não as abra, danifique ou engula, pois contêm metais pesados tóxicos.

Em caso de vazamento da bateria, evite o contato com a pele ou olhos. Se ocorrer contato direto, lave com bastante água e consulte um médico.

2. Dados Técnicos

Chíipeset: JL6973

Versão Bluetooth: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Protocolo Bluetooth: HSP.HFP.A2DP.AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Modo de Carregamento: Carregamento com fio tipo-C

Alto-falante: 13mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20Hz-20KHZ

Distância: 10m

Voltagem de Carregamento: DC-5V 200mA

Voltagem de Operação: 3.7V

Bateria do Fone de Ouvido: 25mAh

Bateria da Caixa: 180mAh

Tempo de Carregamento do Fone de Ouvido: 1.5 horas

Tempo de Carregamento da Caixa: 1.5 horas

Tempo de Conversação: 4.5 horas

Tempo de Reprodução de Música: 3.5 horas

Tempo de Espera: 720 horas

3. Começando

3.1 Carregue completamente o produto antes de usá-lo pela primeira vez.

Conecte o plugue do cabo fornecido à porta de carregamento. Conecte o outro lado do cabo a uma fonte de energia adequada. Sempre preste atenção às especificações de voltagem e potência de seus dispositivos.

Aguarde até que o produto esteja completamente carregado antes de continuar.

Desconecte o cabo quando estiver totalmente carregado para conservar a vida útil da bateria.

Recarregando a base de carregamento: Enquanto a estação de carregamento está sendo carregada usando um cabo USB, seu indicador de status LED acende em laranja. Quando a estação de carregamento estiver totalmente carregada, a luz se apaga.

Carregando os fones de ouvido: Os fones de ouvido automaticamente entram no modo de carregamento quando você os coloca de volta na base de carregamento. No entanto, a base de carregamento deve ter energia suficiente para isso.

3.2 Conexão Bluetooth

Abra a base de carregamento e remova os fones de ouvido. Eles ligam automaticamente. Abra as configurações Bluetooth do seu smartphone e procure pelo seguinte dispositivo 'TWS162 PRIXTON'.

Após a conexão bem-sucedida, o LED de status se apaga.

3.3 Resetar

Se os fones de ouvido perderem a conexão entre si, coloque-os de volta na caixa. Se estiverem na base de carregamento, abra a tampa (não tire os fones de ouvido). Pressione e segure o botão na parte de trás da base de carregamento por alguns segundos. Um LED branco acende e depois pisca.

Após o emparelhamento bem-sucedido, o LED ficará verde. Feche a tampa da caixa de carregamento para completar o emparelhamento.

3.4 Controles Gerais dos Fones de Ouvido

Ligar / Desligar

Uma vez emparelhados com o seu smartphone, os fones de ouvido ligam e desligam automaticamente quando você os retira da base de carregamento ou os coloca de volta. Eles também desligam após 3 minutos sem conexão Bluetooth.

Reproduzir / Pausar

Toque levemente na área sensível ao toque uma vez para pausar ou continuar a reprodução ao ouvir música.

Avançar / Retroceder

Para avançar uma faixa, toque duas vezes no fone de ouvido direito enquanto ouve música. Toque duas vezes no fone de ouvido esquerdo para voltar à faixa anterior.

Atender / Finalizar Chamada

Toque levemente na área sensível ao toque uma vez para atender uma chamada. Toque novamente para encerrar a chamada.

Controle de Volume

Toque na superfície do fone de ouvido direito por 2 segundos para aumentar o volume, toque na superfície do fone de ouvido esquerdo por 2 segundos para diminuir o volume. Repita esse processo at atingindo o volume desejado.

Assistente de Voz

Pressione e segure ambos os fones de ouvido por cerca de 4 segundos para ativar o assistente de voz do seu smartphone.



1. Porta de Carregamento USB-C
2. Base de Carregamento
3. LED de Status
4. Área de Toque
5. Contato de Carregamento / Microfone
6. Alto-falante

4. Notas sobre as Funções

Controle por Toque

Ligar/Desligar: Automático

Reproduzir/Pausar/Aceitar Chamada/Encerrar Chamada: 1x em qualquer lado

Avançar uma música: 2x direita

Retroceder uma música: 2x esquerda

Aumentar volume: Toque na direita por 2 segundos

Diminuir volume: Toque na esquerda por 2 segundos

Assistente de Voz: Ambos os fones de ouvido por 4 segundos

5. Solução de Problemas

A configuração da conexão não funciona:

Certifique-se de que o produto:

Está totalmente carregado.

Está dentro da faixa de trabalho do dispositivo.

Não está conectado a nenhum outro dispositivo (desative o Bluetooth em dispositivos próximos).

Certifique-se de que seu dispositivo terminal:

É compatível com a versão Bluetooth listada nos dados técnicos deste manual.

Possui uma conexão Bluetooth ativa e está no modo de emparelhamento.

Não possui outras conexões ativas em execução.

Dependendo do dispositivo terminal e seu software, a configuração da conexão pode levar mais tempo. Aguarde até um minuto ou tente novamente em ambientes com menos ou mínima comunicação por rádio.

A comunicação não está clara:

Tente novamente em um ambiente principalmente livre de vento e eco.

Tente conectar o produto a um dispositivo terminal diferente.

Tente ligar para um dispositivo terminal diferente.

Tente novamente em ambientes com menos ou mínima comunicação por rádio.

Política de garantia

Em cumprimento do estabelecido no Decreto-Lei n.º 84/2021 <https://dre.pt/dre/detalhe/decreto-lei/84-2021-172938301>, colocamos à disposição dos interessados toda a informação necessária para poder exercer todos os direitos de desistir de acordo com as normas contidas nesta lei, dando por cumpridos os requisitos que a lei exige ao vendedor no contrato de venda. As características técnicas e eléctricas que aqui se indicam podem ser válidas para outras unidades semelhantes às nossas e poderão ser trocadas sem aviso prévio com o objetivo de oferecer um equipamento melhor.

Declaração De Conformidade Simplificada

Pela presente, a La Trastienda Digital SL, na qualidade de proprietária da marca comercial Prixton, com sede no Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara que o tipo de equipamento radioelétrico que de seguida se expõe:

MARCA	MODELO	DESCRIÇÃO	CATEGORIA
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

Está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho de 16 de abril de 2014.

O texto completo da declaração UE de conformidade pode ser consultado no seguinte endereço Web:

www.prixton.com

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

1. Veiligheidsinstructies

1.1 Algemene voorzorgsmaatregelen

Laat het product niet vallen en stel het niet bloot aan grote schokken.
Het apparaat mag alleen worden gerepareerd door een specialist.

1.2 Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor elektrische producten

Bescherm het apparaat tegen vuil, vocht, oververhitting, extreme temperaturen en gebruik het alleen in droge ruimtes.

Open het apparaat niet. Stop met het gebruik als het beschadigd raakt.

Gebruik nooit kracht bij het aansluiten van het apparaat en bij het gebruik van adapters.

Bedien het product niet buiten de opgegeven vermogensgrenzen in de technische gegevens.

1.3 Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor batterijen

Vermijd het opslaan, opladen of gebruiken van batterijen bij extreme temperaturen.

Als batterijen langdurig worden opgeslagen, moeten ze regelmatig worden opgeladen (minstens elke drie maanden).

Laat batterijen niet in het milieu terechtkomen. Open, beschadig of slik ze niet in, omdat ze giftige zware metalen bevatten.

In geval van een lekkende batterij, vermijd contact met de huid of ogen. Als direct contact optreedt, spoel dan overvloedig met water en raadpleeg een arts.

2. Technische gegevens

Chipset: JL6973

Bluetooth-versie: V5.2+EDR+BLE+BR

Bluetooth-protocol: HSP,HFP,A2DP,AVRCP/SPP/PBAP

Oplaadmodus: Type-C bekabeld opladen

Speaker: 13 mm 32Ω, 100+/-3dB, 20 Hz-20 kHz

Afstand: 10 m

Oplaadvoltage: DC-5V 200mA

Werkvoltage: 3.7V

Oortelefoonbatterij: 25mAh

Doosbatterij: 180mAh

Oortelefoon oplaadtijd: 1.5 uur

Doos oplaadtijd: 1.5 uur

Gesprekstijd: 4.5 uur

Muziekweergavetijd: 3.5 uur

Stand-bytijd: 720 uur

3. Aan de slag

3.1 Laad het product volledig op voordat je het voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

Sluit de stekker van de meegeleverde kabel aan op de oplaadpoort. Sluit de andere kant van de kabel aan op een geschikte stroombron. Let altijd op de spanning en specificaties van je apparaten.

Wacht tot het product volledig is opgeladen voordat je verder gaat. Ontkoppel de kabel wanneer volledig opgeladen om de levensduur van de batterij te sparen.

Het opladen van de oplaadhouder: Terwijl het oplaadstation wordt opgeladen met een USB-kabel, brandt de LED-statusindicator oranje. Wanneer de oplaadhouder volledig is opgeladen, gaat het licht uit.

Het opladen van de hoofdtelefoon: De hoofdtelefoon schakelt automatisch over naar de oplaadmodus wanneer je ze terugplaatst in de oplaadhouder. De oplaadhouder moet echter voldoende vermogen hebben voor dit proces.

3.2 Bluetooth-verbinding

Open de oplaadhouder en verwijder de oortelefoons. Ze schakelen automatisch in. Open de Bluetooth-instellingen van je smartphone en zoek naar het volgende apparaat 'TWS162 PRIXTON'.

Na een succesvolle verbinding gaat de status-LED uit.

3.3 Reset

Als de oortelefoons de verbinding met elkaar verliezen, plaats ze dan terug in de doos. Als ze al in de oplaadhouder zitten, open dan het deksel (neem de oortelefoons niet uit). Druk enkele seconden op de knop aan de achterkant van de oplaadhouder. Een witte LED licht op en knippert dan.

Na succesvol koppelen gaat de LED groen branden. Sluit het deksel van de oplaaddoos om het koppelen te voltooien.

3.4 Algemene bediening van de hoofdtelefoon

Aan / Uit

Eenmaal gekoppeld aan je smartphone schakelen de oortelefoons automatisch in en uit wanneer je ze uit de oplaadhouder haalt of terugplaatst. Ze schakelen ook uit na 3 minuten zonder Bluetooth-verbinding.

Afspelen / Pauzeren

Tik lichtjes eenmaal op het aanraakgebied om de muziek af te spelen of te pauzeren tijdens het luisteren naar muziek.

Vooruit / Achteruit

Om nummer vooruit te gaan, tik je twee keer op de rechteroortelefoon tijdens het luisteren naar muziek. Tik twee keer op de linkeroortelefoon om naar het vorige nummer te gaan.

Oproep beantwoorden / beëindigen

Tik lichtjes eenmaal op het aanraakgebied om een oproep te beantwoorden. Tik opnieuw om de oproep te beëindigen.

Volumebediening

Raak het oppervlak van de rechteroortelefoon 2 seconden aan om het volume te verhogen, raak het oppervlak van de linkeroortelefoon 2 seconden aan om het volume te verlagen. Herhaal dit proces totdat het gewenste volume is bereikt.

Spraakassistent

Houd beide oortelefoons ongeveer 4 seconden ingedrukt om de spraakassistent van je smartphone te activeren.



1. USB-C oplaadpoort
2. Oplaadhouder
3. Status-LED
4. Aanraakgebied
5. Oplaadcontact / Microfoon
6. Speaker

4. Notities over functies

Aanraakbediening

Aan / uit: Automatisch

Afspelen / Pauzeren / Oproep accepteren / Ophangen: 1x ongeacht welke kant

Naar het volgende nummer overslaan: 2x rechts

Naar het vorige nummer overslaan: 2x links

Volume verhogen: Rechts 2 seconden

Volume verlagen: Links 2 seconden

Spraakassistent: Beide oortelefoons 4 seconden

5. Probleemoplossing

Het instellen van de verbinding werkt niet:

Zorg ervoor dat het product:

Volledig is opgeladen.

Zich binnen het werkingsbereik van het apparaat bevindt.

Niet al is verbonden met een ander apparaat (deactiveer Bluetooth op omliggende, andere apparaten).

Zorg ervoor dat je eindapparaat:

Compatibel is met de Bluetooth-versie die wordt vermeld in de technische gegevens in deze handleiding.

Een actieve Bluetooth-verbinding heeft en zich in de koppelingsmodus bevindt.

Geen andere actieve verbindingen heeft lopen.

Afhankelijk van het eindapparaat en de software kan het opzetten van de verbinding langer duren. Wacht tot een minuut, of probeer het opnieuw in omgevingen met minder of minimale radiocommunicatie.

De communicatie is niet duidelijk:

Probeer het opnieuw in een grotendeels wind- en galmvrije omgeving.

Probeer het product aan te sluiten op een ander eindapparaat.

Probeer naar een ander eindapparaat te bellen.

Probeer het opnieuw in omgevingen met minder of minimale radiocommunicatie.

Garantie beleid

Dit product voldoet aan de in het land van aankoop geldende garantiewetgeving. Als u een probleem hebt dat u niet kunt oplossen, moet u naar www.prixton.com gaan en op de contactoptie klikken om ons uw assistentieformulier toe te sturen.

Deze technische en elektrische specificaties kunnen te allen tijde en zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd om het apparaat nog te verbeteren.

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Hierbij verklaart La Trastienda Digital SL, als eigenaar van het handelsmerk Prixton, en gevestigd in het Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dat de radioapparatuur die hierna wordt beschreven:

MERK	MODEL	BESCHRIJVING	CATEGORIE
Prixton	TWS162	Transparent earbuds	Audio

Strookt met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 16 april 2014.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op de volgende internetsite: www.prixton.com

LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

PRIXTON

